ASIAN INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE SCHOOL

SCHOOL FEE POLICY

The School Fees is collected from the Parents in Three (3) Installments for a period of Ten (10) Months

Terms of Payment:

Parents will be able to choose the payment mode as Annual or Term-wise.

. Annual Payment:
v' Debit Card
v" Credit Card

v' Current Dated Cheque

. Term Payments:

TERM(S) PERIOD

DUE DATE

MODE OF PAYMENT

REMARKS

1 April — June & September | 15" March — 31tMarch 2022 DEBIT/CREDIT/CDC*
2 October — December 15™ September - 301" September 2022 DEBIT/CREDIT/PDC**
3 January — March 15" December 2022 — 315t December 2022 DEBIT/CREDIT/PDC

If payment mode is opted as
cheque the below applies:
1°' CDC Date: 15.03.2022
2" PDC Date: 15.09.2022
3" PDC Date: 15.12.2022

*CDC refers — Current Dated Cheque
**PDC refers — Post Dated Cheque

Cash Collection office hours
Cheques to be prepared in favour of

8.00a.m. -3 p.m.
ASIAN INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE SCHOOL

+  School will not acquire any financial guarantees or deposits from Parents as a means to register

students.

e The Tuition fees are exclusive of Transport, Text Books, School Uniform and School Magazine
* Tuition fees does not include the cost of field trips, Board Exam Fee, External Assessment Fee, After

School extra-curricular activities all of which shall be charged separately if applicable according to the
incurred cost for specific events.
+  School will collect registration fees only when the student is enrolled not when applying
+ Sufficient funds are required to be maintained by the Parent (applied to the issued cheques). In
case of ‘cheque return’, the charges will be borne by the drawer (the drawer's name and
account is preprinted on the cheque, and the drawer is the signatory).
e Contact Transport Supervisor to decide your ward Transport Fee and Location (before you prepare

your cheque)

The school may retain a certain amount of the tuition fees in any of the following cases:

If a student attends any part of week one of the term or fails to show up at all without the
Parent/Guardian notifying the School in writing sufficiently in advance before the beginning of a term. In
such a case, the School may retain the value of the registration or re-registration fees. All applications
are subjected to a processing period of 30 days from the date of submission.

¢ If a student attends from one week and up to three weeks in a term, the School may retain the
value of one full month of tuition fees.
e |f a student attends over three weeks and up to six weeks in a term, the school may retain the
value of two full months of tuition fees.
¢ If a student attends over six calendar weeks in a term, the school may retain the full-term fee.

These cases apply to newly enrolled students as well as students that register after a term.
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ASIAN INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE SCHOOL

= SCHOOL FEE POLICY
o Textbook paid to the school are to be refunded in the same manner as tuition fees, if unused and
returned in original packing without labeling and covering.

NON-PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES

. The school will not dismiss students due to a delay in payment of school fees.

. Schools may suspend a student for up to three days but only after sending three warning notices each
being one week in duration each time to a student’s parent/guardian.

. The school may withhold the students’ examination reports cards, transfer certificates (or block a

transfer on eSIS) and/or re-registering a student until all outstanding dues is settled.

. The School will not prevent the students from sitting for any end-of term or end of year examinations or
any examinations assigned during the term as a consequence for non-payment issues.

. The school will ban student from using school transport going or coming back from school in the case
that the student’s guardian did not pay school tuition or transport fees on time.

. The Director General of School / Chairman / CEO reserve the right to make rare exceptions to the
above policy for compassionate reasons at their discretions for the following cases

. Registration of the Students is done by offering discounted fee in some cases like

o If Student maintains an outstanding performance record in his/her studies three (3) years
consequently (95%-100%), and if the Parent is not able to pay the fees provided with his/her
submission of the Salary Certificate and related proofs.

o Tuition fees is refunded to the Staff who has successfully completed 10 years under the role of
Supervisor (if he /she falls under the category of Teacher, then a report from the Line Managers will
be taken into consideration to ensure the eligibility) within the organization subjected on which the
School is graded as “Outstanding” for the previous inspection report.

STUDENT WITHDRAWALS

* The transfer certificate form which is available at the reception desk needed to be filled by the
Parents and to be submitted to the School Office in person during working hours.

+ If the student in attendance wishes to withdraw, with the effective date of withdrawal to be the end
of the current term, written notice to be given to the Cash Collection Representative’s Office before
the start of the Term.

*  TC will be issued only when all the payments to the school are paid.

Asian International Private School reserves the right to change this Fee Schedule Policy timely,
subjected to ADEK approvals/guidelines.

ANNEXURE - FEE STRUCTURE FOR AY 2022-23
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ASIAN INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE SCHOOL

SCHOOL FEE POLICY

FEE STRUCTURE FOR AY 2022-23

TUITION

15T INSTALLMENT

TRANSPORT
(inside
Ruwais/Outside
Ruwais

oND |NSTALLMENT

TUTITION

TRANSPORT
(inside
Ruwais/Outside
Ruwais

3RD INSTALLMENT

TUTITION

TRANSPORT
(inside
Ruwais/Outside
Ruwais

ANNUALFEE

(inside Ruwais
/Outside Ruwais

KG1 1420 | 400 690/1000 | 1065 517.50/750 1065 517.50/750 5675 /6450

KG 2 1640 | 400 690/1000 1230 517.50/750 1230 517.50/750 6225 /7000
2V \0l=il 2220 | 500 690/1000 1665 517.50/750 1665 517.50/750 777518550
ClsYol=pva 2220 | 500 690/1000 1665 517.50/750 1665 517.50/750 7775/ 8550
CSYDI=CAl 2836 | 500 690/1000 2127 517.50/750 2127 517.50/750 9315 /10090
3 \p]=W il 2836 | 500 690/1000 2127 517.50/750 2127 517.50/750 9315 /10090
CaVY0I=NAl 2836 | 500 690/1000 2127 517.50/750 2127 517.50/750 9315 /10090
CI2V\Dl=Na 3372 | 600 690/1000 2529 517.50/750 2529 517.50/750 10755 /11530
3 \0]=y@l 3360 | 600 690/1000 2520 517.50/750 2520 517.50/750 10725/ 11500
CSYpI=R A 3360 | 600 690/1000 2520 517.50/750 2520 517.50/750 10725/ 11500
CI3VYp]=R*Al 3900 | 700 690/1000 2925 517.50/750 2925 517.50/750 12175 /12950
CI2\l=0l 4128 | 700 690/1000 3096 517.50/750 3096 517.50/750 12745 / 13520
CI2V\DI= N 4764 | 800 690/1000 3573 517.50/750 3573 517.50/750 14435/ 15210
s Y0l=vl 4992 | 800 690/1000 3744 517.50/750 3744 517.50/750 15005 / 15780
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